TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schoolhouse Capital, LLC		101/31/2005	Limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evergreen Investment Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Berkeley Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2718175	ARRIVE
Registration Number:	2718176	ARRIVE EDUCATION SAVINGS PLAN
Registration Number:	2688817	ARRIVE EDUCATION SAVINGS PLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0403

900019894

Date:	02/17/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Evergreen_1#page1.tif source=Evergreen_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0404

Service Mark Assignment to Evergreen Investment Services, Inc.

WHEREAS, Schoolhouse Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 2 Avenue de Lafayette, Boston, Massachusetts 02111 ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Evergreen Investment Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 200 Berkeley Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the good will of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks shown on the attached Exhibit A, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

SCHOOLHOUSE CAPITAL, LLC

1102.0SH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0405

Service Mark Assignment to Evergreen Investment Services, Inc. Exhibit A

Mark: ARRIVE U.S. Serial No. 78/098,141 Filed 12/13/2001 U.S. Registration No. 2,718,175 Issued 05/20/2003

Mark: ARRIVE EDUCATION SAVINGS PLAN U.S. Serial No. 78/098,142
Filed 12/13/2001
U.S. Registration No. 2,718,176
Issued 05/20/2003

Mark: ARRIVE EDUCATION SAVINGS PLAN (and design) U.S. Serial No. 78/126,506 Filed 05/06/2002 U.S. Registration No. 2,688,817 Issued 02/18/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 02/17/2005